

Fruition Venture Limited

A-21, 3rd Floor, Savitri Bhawan, Comm. Complex,
Mukherji Nagar, Delhi-110 009 (INDIA)
Tel. : +91-11-47027878 Fax : +91-11-47561818
Web : www.fvl.co.in E-mail : info@fvl.co.in
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC058824

Dated: 17.05.2016

Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

**Sub: Submission of Audited Financial Result Pursuant to Listing Agreement
for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2016 along with Auditor's
Report on Quarterly Financial Results & Year to Date & Form A**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the Audited Financial Results along with Auditor's Report on quarterly Financial Results & Year to Date & Form A, pursuant to the Listing Agreement for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2016.

This for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
Fruition Venture Limited
(Formerly Indo Websec Limited)


(Richa)
CFO

PAN: BQMPR4063F

Encl: aa.

FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDO WEBSEC LTD.)

CIN-L74899DL1994PLC058824

Regd. Off. : 21-A, III Floor, Mukherjee Nagar, Commercial Complex, Delhi-110009

Tel No. +91-11-47027878, Fax No. +91-11-47561818, Web : www.fvl.co.in, Email csfruitionventure@gmail.com

Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Twelve Month ended 31.03.2016

PART I
In Rs.**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Twelve Month ended 31.03.2016**

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
	March 31,2016	December 31,2015	March 31,2015	March 31, 2016	March 31,2015	
1	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
	(a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of excise duty)	67,28,036.44	2,25,74,856.21	90,80,148.72	11,27,49,708.66	5,80,75,339.22
(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-	
Total income from operations (net)	67,28,036.44	2,25,74,856.21	90,80,148.72	11,27,49,708.66	5,80,75,339.22	
2	Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	2,30,402.37	90,80,058.29	1,91,75,266.52	7,77,54,852.36	7,25,51,744.90	
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stores	(28,69,035.67)	1,17,22,636.61	(1,40,09,518.14)	2,00,55,703.82	(2,62,87,377.46)	
(d) Employee benefits expense	4,83,380.00	5,05,440.00	4,79,850.00	19,96,326.00	19,15,980.00	
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	13,926.25	49,796.87	55,109.29	1,15,700.50	1,19,373.00	
(f) Other expenses(Any item exceeding 10% of total expenses)	2,90,568.52	2,30,896.89	6,06,841.10	12,09,285.71	39,75,329.25	
Total expenses	(18,50,758.53)	2,15,88,828.66	63,07,548.77	10,11,31,868.39	5,22,75,049.69	
3	Profit / (loss) from operations before other income	85,78,794.97	9,86,027.55	27,72,599.95	1,16,17,840.27	58,00,289.53
4	Other income	48,237.92	1,63,046.30	96,496.00	6,27,284.44	4,95,337.87
5	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before financial costs	86,27,032.89	11,49,073.85	28,69,095.95	1,22,45,124.71	62,95,627.40
6	Finance costs	131.68	63,675.10	-	93,848.48	22,603.00
7	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	86,26,901.21	10,85,398.75	28,69,095.95	1,21,51,276.23	62,73,024.40
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax	86,26,901.21	10,85,398.75	28,69,095.95	1,21,51,276.23	62,73,024.40
(7 + 8)						